Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Renaissance Gold Inc.
Reporting Year From 01-07-2019 To: 30-06-2020 Date submitted 25-03-2021

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification @ Original Submission
E917045
Number (O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

) . Renaissance Exploration Inc., Kinetic Gold (US) Inc.
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed
above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes
of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting

. Marc Tran
Entity Date 25-03-2021
Position Title Chief Financial Officer

RENAISSANCE

GOLD INC




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting
Entities (if necessary)

Country

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

Additional Notes:

Payee Name'

Government of the United States of America

County of Churchill
City of West Wendover
County of Elko
County of Esmeralda
County of Eureka
County of Humboldt
County of Juab
County of Lake County
County of Lander
County of Lincoln
County of Malheur
County of Mineral County
State of Nevada
County of Nye
County of Pershing

From: 01-07-2019
Renaissance Gold Inc.

E917045

Departments, Agency,
etc... within Payee that

Received Payments2

Bureau of Land Management

Division of Minerals

All payments in USD converted using the annual average exchange rate of 1.3427

To: 30-06-2020

Payments by Payee

Taxes | Royalties

469,957.08
736.27
27352

5,239.22
4,519.53
3,619.92
1,639.44
53.71
4,836.41
3,987.82
4,562.49
397.44
1,380.30
89,484.95
5,564.15
1,987.72

Currency of the Report

Production Entitlements

CAD

Bonuses | Dividends

LG Total Amount paid

to Payee

Improvement
Payments

469,957
736
274

5,239
4,520
3,620
1,639
54
4,836
3,988
4,562
397
1,380
89,485
5,564
1,988




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 01-07-2019 To: 30-06-2020

Reporting Entity Name Renaissance Gold Inc. Currency of the Report ~ CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number E917045

Subsidiary Reporting

Entities (if necessary)

Payments by Project
: Infrastructure :
Payments

United States of America Arabia 145.54 146
United States of America Baby Doe 38,812.09 38,812
United States of America Buffalo Canyon 11,896.32 11,896
United States of America Bunce 1,681.06 1,681
United States of America Cine Mt. 14,985.87 14,986
United States of America Diamond Point 14,500.18 14,500
United States of America Ecru 26,631.11 26,631
United States of America Fat Lizard 16,649.48 16,649
United States of America Ferguson Mountain 58,083.20 58,083
United States of America Fireball 6,496.45 6,496
United States of America Ghost Ranch 47,307.35 47,307
United States of America Gilbert South 26,169.22 26,169
United States of America Jake Creek 25,324.66 25,325
United States of America Jupiter 37,801.03 37,801
United States of America Maggie Creek 24,591.55 24,592
United States of America Manhattan Gap 24,492.19 24,492
United States of America Mars 88,894.85 88,895
United States of America McDO 12,139.35 12,139
United States of America Morgan Pass 9,519.74 9,520
United States of America Polaris 19,457.07 19,457
United States of America Raven 31,635.35 31,635
United States of America Secret Canyon 23,325.38 23,325
United States of America South Roberts 12,609.30 12,609
United States of America Spring Peak 12,371.64 12,372
United States of America Spruce East 3,741.33 3,741
United States of America Ted 7,497.64 7,498
United States of America Trinity Silver 1,205.74 1,206
United States of America Wildcat 275.25 275

Additional Notes®: All payments in USD converted using the annual average exchange rate of 1.3427
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