Extractive Sector											
Reporting Entity Name		RENAISSANCE									
Reporting Year	From	01-07-2019	To:	30-06-2020	Date submitted	25-03-2021					
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E917045		Original SubmissionAmended Report								
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)	Renaissance Exploration Inc., Kinetic Gold (US) Inc.										
Not Consolidated											
Not Substituted											
Attestation by Reporting Entity											
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.											
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Marc	Tran		Date	25-03-2021					
Position Title		Chief Finar	ncial Officer								

	Extra	ctive Sector Tra	nspa	rency	Measur	es Act - Annual I	Report				
Reporting Year	From	: 01-07-2019	To:	30-06-2020							
Reporting Entity Name		Renaissance Gold Inc.				Currency of the Report	CAD				
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number		E917045									
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)											
Payments by Payee											
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
United States of America	Government of the United States of America	Bureau of Land Management			469,957.08					469,957	4
United States of America	County of Churchill				736.27					736	6
United States of America	City of West Wendover				273.52					274	ļ
United States of America	County of Elko				5,239.22					5,239)
United States of America	County of Esmeralda				4,519.53					4,520	
United States of America	County of Eureka				3,619.92					3,620)
United States of America	County of Humboldt				1,639.44					1,639	
United States of America	County of Juab				53.71					54	l
United States of America	County of Lake County				4,836.41					4,836	6
United States of America	County of Lander				3,987.82					3,988	3
United States of America	County of Lincoln				4,562.49					4,562	2
United States of America	County of Malheur				397.44					397	•
United States of America	County of Mineral County				1,380.30					1,380	
United States of America	State of Nevada	Division of Minerals			89,484.95					89,485	i
United States of America	County of Nye				5,564.15					5,564	l
United States of America	County of Pershing				1,987.72					1,988	3
Additional Notes:	All payments in USD converted using the annual av	rerage exchange rate of 1.3427									

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

30-06-2020

Reporting Year From: 01-07-2019 To: 3
Reporting Entity Name Renaissance Gold Inc.

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number

Currency of the Report CAD

Payments by Project

r dyments by r roject											
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³	
United States of America	Arabia			145.54					146		
United States of America	Baby Doe			38,812.09					38,812		
United States of America	Buffalo Canyon			11,896.32					11,896		
United States of America	Bunce			1,681.06					1,681		
United States of America	Cine Mt.			14,985.87					14,986		
United States of America	Diamond Point			14,500.18					14,500		
United States of America	Ecru			26,631.11					26,631		
United States of America	Fat Lizard			16,649.48					16,649		
United States of America	Ferguson Mountain			58,083.20					58,083		
United States of America	Fireball			6,496.45					6,496		
United States of America	Ghost Ranch			47,307.35					47,307		
United States of America	Gilbert South			26,169.22					26,169		
United States of America	Jake Creek			25,324.66					25,325		
United States of America	Jupiter			37,801.03					37,801		
United States of America	Maggie Creek			24,591.55					24,592		
United States of America	Manhattan Gap			24,492.19					24,492		
United States of America	Mars			88,894.85					88,895		
United States of America	McDO			12,139.35					12,139		
United States of America	Morgan Pass			9,519.74					9,520		
United States of America	Polaris			19,457.07					19,457		
United States of America	Raven			31,635.35					31,635		
United States of America	Secret Canyon			23,325.38					23,325		
United States of America	South Roberts			12,609.30					12,609		
United States of America	Spring Peak			12,371.64					12,372		
United States of America	Spruce East			3,741.33					3,741		
United States of America	Ted			7,497.64					7,498		
United States of America	Trinity Silver			1,205.74					1,206		
United States of America	Wildcat			275.25					275		

Additional Notes³:

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)

All payments in USD converted using the annual average exchange rate of 1.3427